SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

o

Beiiat en Fn, Sus. vs. Am ben, — Geone faver
NO. OY" ED NO._663-0F JD DATE/TIME OF SALE B-/3-0%" /000

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § 21000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ #4550

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.0

MILEAGE $ AY 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /00
NOTARY $ /0,00
TOTAL e s 2k ok ok o % 4 ofe o 2 ke ok ok ok ok sl o e ok e ok $ Z é,‘loo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 592,88
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL LESE LR EE EE EEEEE S T $ &/-Z B’%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ L]0
TOTAL S e e ok ok o ok ok vk sk e o o oo ok s sk ol ok e ok $ S /‘. g.o
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ 2

qﬂ‘jhh} '
3 .

SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ D75 6¥ .
Q TOTAL *****ﬁ***********)’**** $ f ‘8%’_{' gé
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: i
SEWER 20§ 303,63
WATER 20 $ ]
TOTAL *****H*************** $ 365_, 3-(;“
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ | NOHO
MISC. $
s
TOT AL ek kkskakor sk ok o seok ook s ok ok $ - () e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3E£2H+.76



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
/4’.‘144’5&:@;--': (e Fih. §u§ , VS flm ey, ~ e S6 Fave”
NO. &0 ED NO. €L63-o D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  /0-/3-0%  jp00

L ST ST
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Tood, 76
. y 1
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID AN
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $ i
MISC. COSTS s
3695, 3
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ;
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: , .
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): %M
{7 & 7
/414}7 N ;D/am/%‘?l:
TOTAL DUE: s 695, A
LESS DEPOSIT: s [TUH00
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s J3YS, A




TERRENCE E CONNCR

CLIFFORD B. LEPAGE .JR.

JOS3EPH L. HAINES*
CLEM3ON N. PAGE. JR.
KATHY GEES-LARUE

*LLM. TAXATION

LAW OFFICES

AUSTIN, BoLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
P. C. BOX 852
44 NORTH SIXTH STREET
READING, PENNSYLVANIA 196038521

PHONE (610 374-8211
FAX 610y 372-2361

October 19, 2005

Hon. Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  George J. Farver Estate
My File No. L98007-0197

Dear Sheri{f Chamberlain:

OF COUNSEL
FREDERICK J GIORCI

CWILSON AUSTIN
1237-1990

ROBERT K. BOLAND
1951-1984

Enclosed please find duplicate originals of Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value with
regard to the property at 235 East Sccond Street, Berwick, which was sold under your auspices
on October 12, 2005. The outstanding costs will be delivered directly to you by my client.

Accordingly, pleasc proceed to issue a Sheriff’s Deed for the subject property, and fecl

free to let me know if you require any further information in order to do so.

With kindest regards,

CNP/mam
Enclosures

Sincerely yours,

7

AUSTIN, f}QLA.\ID} CONNOR & GIORGI
v

1Ir., Csquire
-~

ce: Heather Varner, American General (Berwick)



REV-A3 S50 RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
PO BOX 280603
HARRISBURG PA 17 128-0603

Book Number
Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full valug/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whally exempt from
tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire (610} 374-8211

Street Address ST T ety T State | Zip Code
44 North Sixth Street, P.O. Box 8521 Reading PA ‘ 19603
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantar{s)/Lessor(s} Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff, Columbia County, PA American General Financial Services, Inc.

Street Address ' T | street Address B

P. O. Box 380 (Courthcuse, Main Street) 132 West Front Street

City o 7 Tstate | ZipCode | City T T | state ] Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA ‘ 17815 Berwick PA 18603
C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address ] City, Township. Borough

235 East Second Street { Berwick Borough

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Coiumbia | Berwick Area School District 04A-06-094

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

3,622.76 + 0.00 = 3,622.78
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Vaiue
14,193.00 X 326 = 46,269.18

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

46,269.18

1b. Fercentage of Interest Conveyed
100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent} " {Estate File Number)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach compiete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonweailth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu
of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number _2002°  page Number 874 7
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.) '
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

000X O0O0C0O O

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best

of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature gf C rresfaonden
T({ & “/ T
il L /s Z

¥

b
|
N

esabnsible Party

| Date
10/18/2005

FAILURE TO COM&QE_TMS FORM PROPERLY COR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RECORDER’

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



wa

W3L5B85000bLL02 Y951 01 ESON abBS2Y LT W

- FUNLYNDIS GIZIOHIAY-.

.:whw Uz ..:Hm qmmﬂmu
4« 'N . “YNvd <H>omu¢z

_\ imm.mqm.mwg Emou a1vs %:mmmm mﬁﬁm A9¥039

ANNOWY M¥D3HD

§0/61/01 3iva

401440 §,44T¥AHS XINNOD vIgwnToy 40 d3ANO
LES/S51-50

3H1 O Avd
mmmwrhm—v—‘ OZ - . . L vd Mumemm . wmobs—”mm TYIDNVNIA

FRETNISI P Wt 0 iy el VIR N YL T T L] b LN Y




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President . being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that

Press Entcrprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice
September 21, 28; October 5, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the
officers or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither
the alliant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement

and that all of the allegations in the foregoing slalement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

&Mmﬂf?f”%%/é@&ug]/a
{

(Notary Public)

My commission expires Notarial Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Comumission Expires Cet. 11, 2005

Member, Pennsyivania AssceiationotMolaries
ANd NOW, .o e , 20, T hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.................c.o.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TERRENCE E. CONNOR

CLIFFORD B. LEPAGE JR.

JOSEPH L. HAINES*
CLEMSON N, PACE, JR.
KATHY GEES-LARUE

*LLM TAXATION

LAW OFFICES

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
F O. BOX 8521
44 NORTH SIXTH STREET
READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19803-852]

PHONE {610} 374-8211
FAX (610) 372-2361

September 28, 2005

Hon. Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

OF COUNSEL
FREDERICK J GIORGI

COWILSON AUSTIM
1937-1990

R OBERT K. BOLAND
1251-1284

Re:  American General Financial Services, Ine., Plaintiff, v. The Estate of George
J. Farver, Jr,, Defendant No. 2005-CV-663, Columbia County Court of
Common Pleas
My File No. L98007-0197

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of a Certification of Service pursuant to
Rule 3129.2, in the casc identified above. This property is scheduled for Sheriff's sale in your
office on October 12, 20035, and allorney Thomas Leipold will be appearing to bid on behalf of

the foreclosing creditor.

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions. or if any problems arise prior to the

sale.

With kindest regards,

CNP/mam
linclosures

- rl
Sincerely yvpurs,




AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616 Attorneys for Plaintiff

44 North Sixth Street File No. 98007-197

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211 AGFS account No. (09813479

Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail: cnpage@abcglaw.com

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY,
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : PENNSYLVANIA
CcO., :
Plaintiff, No. 2005-CV-663

V8.

CIVIL ACTION-LAW
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., as Admintstrator of the Mortgage Foreclosure
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a No. 2002-08797
GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased, :

Defendant. :

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

On behalf of the Plaintiff, American General Financial Services, Inc., [
certify that 1 gave written notice of the October 12, 2005 Sheriff’s sale of the real
estate known as 235 East Second Street, Berwick, Columbia County, PA 18603
to the following parties in interest, by placing the same in the United States mail,
on the dates indicated below, first-class postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Marie Esposito Farver (07/18/2005)
6020 Park Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J. Farver, Jr.

c/0 American General Financial Services, Inc., Administrator (07/18/2005)
132 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603



American General Financial Services, Inc. (07;’18/2005)
132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau (07/18/2005)
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Office (07/18/2005)
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area School District (07/1 8/2005)
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Borough of Berwick (07/18/2005)
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority (07/18/2005)
1108 Frea Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co. (07/18/2005)
702 South Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603 Holly English

235 East Second Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Holly English (08/05/2005)
235 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert Allen (08/05/2005)
Allens Electrical

323 Lower Mulberry, Suite 101
Danville, PA 17821

Timothy A. Bowers, Esquire (08/05/2005)
The Brittain Building



319 Mill Street
Danville, PA 17821

Copies of U.S. Postal Service Form 3817 Certificates of Mailing are
attached and incorporated by reference.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the
best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: September 28, 2005.
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By: (H\I(Q?%ﬁ

son Page, Jr ,» Esquire
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U.5. POSTAL SERVICE

CEP™EiCATE OF MAILING o

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTHS AND INTERN ., UNAL MAIL, DOES MNOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER d

Received From:

Clemson N. PAGe Jr.,
P.O. Box 8521
44 North Sixth Streetc
Feadtms;FPA 19663

Cne pizce of erdinary mail addressed ka:

Marie Esposito Farver S
6020 Park Road R
BTrWIck, PA 18603 ' .

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE - POETMASTER

Received From:
Clemson N. Page Jr., Esqgifej _
PG Box 857% P TN
A4 North Sixth Srreet /’ N ;
Reading, PA 19603

One piece of ordinary mail addressed e
Esteate of Geor&®; . Fa

il e I T n T
WL R RIS L

Sl
c/o American General Financia :

Administratoer

I13Z West Front Street
Dcvr-:-‘ ﬁ'lr) 2h 12 ena
PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE GF MAILING Affix foa
ar metel T
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATICGHAL MAIL, DOES NOT post ma

PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Receved From:
Clemsor. N. Page Jr., Esguire
P.U. Box 8521

—44Nerth-Sinth &
Readins ., PA 1960

One piece of ordinary maii addressed to:

Lo ot

American General Fimancial Services, Lhc.
132 West Frout Street
Berwick, P& 18803

P3 Form 38417, January 2001
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py = 5 U.S. POSTAL -
g o 3 2 S SERVICE CEF  'CATE OF MAILING
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w = z me | & MéY BE USED FOR POMESTIC AND INTERNATION -
E o - g ] - & 8% 3 PROVIDE FOR INEURANCE-POSTMASTER AL MAIL. DOES NOT
3 = R ol § 1 A ¥
T g E" g ,'E‘ g ¥ .C (FD_‘ 3 %a — Received From:
o lEel fET ]S 5] -
3 o ty - .
g oo 2 By gg = Clemson N. Page Jr., Esqulre, ;
= t . B
5 JeE eV ER e P.0. Box 8521 v R
— =] r T= =
S A8 Ehdbd? g0 44 North SIxth Street ’ :
. B - e 3 T
* 35 g [ .t-: [ ] §§ _ l\ecltu_ub, PATE6G3 —
'C_:: 2 :]lb a — r: '_loc.'—: ghz“ Una piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
= S 1 [»] .
o ~1{E L w T3 [m Berwick A Sch <
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; 3 : D
“T 15 e M § 5 200 Line Street U
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@ o & . p3 g Berwick, P& 18603
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' o
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o
e = M= PS3 Form 3817, tanuary 2001
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[ I "=
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

&Y BE LISED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERMATIONAL MAIL. DGES NCT
PROVIDE FOR INSURAMCE—POSTMASTER

Received From:
Clemsonn N. Page Jr., Esquire

PO, BoxX ©o41
— 44 Nerth SinthSEreet
RKezdisig., PA 19603

Crne piece of ardinary mail addressed to:

Borough of Berwick
344 Market Street

o
[¥a]
g = BeTwitck, P& 18603
o e o
3 g ? 125 e
w N g[SRIy
= 8 |=5 (2
~ Imoooo ile T |58 = PS Form 3817, January 2001
& P ( P T -
z L - ole T % |o
a = E g L oo |0
< = =2 @ x5 12
P & g H ol E= | =
3 GlE 2o oS ne [ -
- =g ] 5
e B 5]
8 ol ol 3"2 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
D v -
olm & " |\U; el %E MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTHZ AND INTERNATIGNAL MAIL, DOES MNOT
ol g oH = | g et o PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER
= o v mm
e g: ?Dg % Reeived Fromr:
o) &€ , Jid . - = .
o ' = g Clemson N. Paze Jr., Esquire
I —
g I P.0. Box 8521 "
rt Zm 44 North Sixtn Street
= e =l - i a WA aia ] _/
o n RETIUIIIE 5 PH—T9003
v = One pigce of ordinary mal addressed to: "
1E e |
=z Berwick Areas Joint Sewer Authc Fd o
@ 1108 Frea Avenue Lo Ce i
Berwick; PR 18603 S

PS Form 3817, January 2001
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CER™ 7ATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATILMNAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received Fram:
Clemson N. Page Jr., Esquifwe.
P.C. Box 8521 T
44 North S5iIxth Street
frws ] Tiu 1.0
L\Gc&ulllé, L0y IXUrorT \

One piece of ordinary mail adcrossed to:
Robert Alden
Allens Electrical
SZTtower rutberry
Suite 101
Dauville, PA 17871

PS Form 3817, January 2001

.8 POSTAL SERVIGE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DGES MOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE -POSTMASTER

Receivid From: S0
Clemson N. Page Jr., Esquire

PO Box 8521
A Nerth-Sixth Stireoi

Readire, PA 19603

One piece of ordinary mait addressed tor
Timdphy A. Bowers, Esquire
The Brittaim Buildimg
alY HMi1l1 otreetT
Lianiwzill 2. Ba_ 178521

PS Form 3817, January 2001

,./ ‘2}\'\ rE-

- f E ] ! N

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING v I T !
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERMATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT :‘-\‘J? ::; E:j

PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Clemsorn N. Pape Jr., Esquire-
F.G. Box 8521 AR
44 NWorth Sixth SLTeet T
readine s PE 1960

ne piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

Heather Varner, Manager
American General Fimancisl serviuc
132 W, Fronit Strect

_'Rpr'm'i(‘k’ PaA 18KR073

PS Form 3817, January 2001



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax {610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage@abcglaw.com

Attorneys for Plantiff
File No. 98007-197

AGFS account No. 09813479

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC, t/d/b/a AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CcO., :
Plaintiff, :

Vs,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a‘k/a
GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased, :
Defendant.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2005-CV-663

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure
No. 2002-08797

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

On behalf of the Plaintiff, American General Financial Services, Inc., I
certify that I gave written notice of the October 12, 2005 Sheriff’s sale of the real
estate known as 235 East Second Street, Berwick, Columbia County, PA 18603
to the following parties in interest, by placing the same in the United States mail,
on the dates indicated below, first-class postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Marie Esposito Farver (07/18/2005)

6020 Park Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J. Farver, Jr.
c/o American General Financial Services, Inc., Administrator (07/18/2005)

132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603



American General Financial Services, Inc. (07/18/2005)
132 West Front Street '
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau (07/18/2005)
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Office (07/18/2005)
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area School District (07/18/2005)
500 Line Street '
Berwick, PA 18603

Borough of Berwick (07/18/2005)
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

- Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority (07/18/200%)
1108 Frea Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co. (07/18/2005)
702 South Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603 Holly English

235 East Second Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Holly English (08/05/2005)
235 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert Allen (08/05/2005)
Allens Electrical

323 Lower Mulberry, Suite 101
Danville, PA 17821

Timothy A. Bowers, Esquire (08/05/2005)
The Brittain Building



319 Mill Street
Danville, PA 17821

Copies of U.S. Postal Service Form 3817 Certificates of Mailing are
attached and incorporated by reference.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the
best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: September 28, 2005.
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By: (\ \ {QQ

Cl nﬁsbn N Page, Jr., Esquire
Attormey for Plaintiff
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One piece of ordinary mail addreseed to;

Estzte of Georg®; . Far r\a

L0OZ AENUEr ' £,§E WO S

P fanl g i Fon=n iz I
e e T T - \JCUL&: ke LGl VED [ N
= ' c/o American Ceperal Fmanr-la
T | C I L .
- 2= o Administrator
g & IRT |2 137 West Frout Street
g E @ |4 Borwiclk Tr 12007
Wl als S el § %E = PS Farm 3817, January 2007
Euwolc 34 & = FER |
» =E S (SR 55 |T
¢ =eple B4 =8 25
=] — e '2 L] w £ = S
H (G 2§ - DE I
ool ol 24 Rlo b ma lm
T I Dl o B I = b
£ R e P b ke oo U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Affix e .
A R T I =z or mgter e
¥ oo = ¢ ; o 2 25 MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MaIL, DOES Ner-
1 2lgl= & | &z PROVIDE FOR INGURANCE-POSTMASTES
i - Sl & (5] rm |0 .
T o] et W - = BoEiven From:
i3 %7 B 213 Recefven ©
e < % . 213 Clemson N. Page Jr., Escuire
1 o s ot | T . _
2o SR 5 ~ fé (; F.U. Box 8521
— e I 4 -
n | (o i3 I Eld di—Nereh-Sinth-Street
'_i, (] r‘.- = - . 2
R b o Reading, PA 19603
| i Sl isL
g E E m % Qe pigce of ordinary mail addressed $a:
el p - Zi= , I . _ .
AT - e C American General Financizl Services, Ih
i - .
d ® 132 West Frout Street
derwick, PA [80U3

FS Form 3817, January 2001
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U5 POSTAL SERVICE CER} _ .ATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DGMESTIC AND INTERMATIONAL Ma =4
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—PGSTMASTER MATL. DOES NOT

Receiverd Fram:

Ciemson N. Page Jr., Esguire

P.0. Box 8521 e

44 North Sixth Street

Reading;, PA 18663 -
ng pisce of crdinary mail asdressod to:

7

Berwick Area School District
500 Line Street o 3

Berwick, PE I8B03

P& Form 3817, January 2001

LS. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAAY BE LISED FOR DOMESTIC AND ENTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POETMASTER

Recsived From:
Ciemson N, Page Jr., Esquire.
F.U. BoX o041 ;

AL O SR POy, W o
e P [ R g day s N N W Y T

EoEey
L=
Eeading,. PA 19603
One piece oi ordinary mall addressed to:

Borough of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, FA 1BbUS

s
L "R =i =

PE Form 3817, January 2001

L5 POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERMATIONAL MAIL, DOES NST
PROVIDE FOR INBURANCE-PUSTMASTER

R=ceived From:
Clemson N. Paze Jr., Esguire
P.0. Box 8521 e
LI North S5ixth Street
s L LA 3 Gl Sl
I\.t'd.u..LLJ.E,, TH 170U

One piece ot ordinay mail addressed 1o

1108 Frea Avenue
BETWIicH, POATHHU3

PS5 Form 3817, January 2001



4]

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CER1 ATE OF MAILING

BSY BE LUSED FOR DOMEETIC ANG INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DDES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received Frorm:

Clemgon N. Page Jr., Esquiﬁé.

P.O. Box 8521 [
44 North Sixth Streec :

e 1. Tiy LAVl A s topT
EARST= AU 0 A ny - S U ) =

Cne picne of ardinary mail addressed to:
Robert Alden
Aljens Flectrical
Yz tower FMUlbeETTY
Suite 1)
Dauville, PA 17821

P& Form 3B17, January 20014

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

M&Y BE LSED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERRATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER -

Recatved Fram: ;
Clemson N. Page Jr., Esquime -

Pl |

VU bOE o521
A Torth Sixth Strect

Readiug, PA 19603

Ome pizce of ordinary el addressed to:
Timophy A. Bowers, Esquire
The Brittain Buildirg

Jly Filil otTreel
T‘.s::ﬂwi'!’loj Pa 17821

PS Form 3817, January 2001

- AN
U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING v & %
"e _ . (e
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAl_ ' F 5
PROVIDE FOR INSURANGE-POST MASTER T ot  DORS MO ; 7

Recsivec From:

Clemzson K. FPave Jr., Esquirég
P.0. Box 8521 :
44 North S51xth Streét
Teanitgy PA 19663

Cne piece ui crdinary mail addressed to:

e

i’

bHeather Varner, Manager
American General Finsncial serviwe
132 W. FTOOT STTEEL

an‘?.?'fﬂl‘) P4 1826073

RUA iy

S|

B e e

PS Form 3817, January 2001



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 783-63(H)
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

AMERICAN GENERAL FIN, SVS. INC.

V8.

AMERICAN GENERAL FIN, SVS. INC,
GEORGE FARVER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #91 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
September 8, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF AMERICAN GEN. FIN. SVS. INC. GEORGE FARVER AT 235 E. 2™° ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSW'ERS

fh D

DEPU’rY SHEBIFF W

TIMOTHY 1‘ CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2005
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete terns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signaturg by
item 4 if Restrictad Delivery is desired. O Agen

B Print your name and address on the reverge BB Address:
so that we can return the card to you

/, fral ol
£
: B. ived by ( Prirntag M
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, %}ecewe ﬁw amEJJUL Qfﬂem

or on the front if space permits.

=
[w]
m
?Z
]
g
3
0
3

D. Is delivery Lddress different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery addrass below: O Ne

OFFICE OF F.ALR,

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

¥
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O Registered 7 Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ Insured Mail 3c.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) T Yes
2. Article Number : )
e aice ,m;_) 2004 2890 0001 41l 2098
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-02-M-1

-

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
2 Complete tems 1, 2, and 3. Aiso'compieie
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

‘Mre
B Print your name and address on the reverse ﬂ " % address
so that we can retumn the card to you. at elive
-® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiscs, jU;L ?ﬂi
_ the front if space permits.

3 . D. Is delivery address diff item 17 [ Yes
ﬁddressed tq: . if YES, enter delivery ad H o

U. 8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION :
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

AHIAITIAT NO NOLLOFS SIHL LT 10D

]
l i Service Type
J PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 # Cortified Mait [ Express Maii
I 2 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
U [ Insured Mait O C.OD.
1 4, Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fea) M Yes
2. Artcle Number ) : = . R TRRES S0 )
| o rom sorics sy 7004 2890 ODBL 4L / 208L
I PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-44-1
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
i ) . ] \A
i ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A, Signatigfe ) / &
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. a et O Agen
B Print your name and address on the reverse "‘Z—’ B8 Address

/‘ ’75cewad by ( Prirted Pﬂme) <. Date of Delive

/REF 2 1005

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12 3 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

W Attach this card ¢ the back of the mailpiecs,
or gn the front if space permits.

t
!
|
{ so that we can return the card to you.
|
[
|

1. Amé‘}e Addressed to:

ENTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

| TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRQUP

¢ WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
! 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3. Servica Type
& Certified Mail ] Express Mail

i

| O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandi
! [ Insured Mail [ G.O.D.

! 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes

T 2. Aricle Number :
i (Transfer from service labey

2003 0500 000l 90, J 01Gk

. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 7/13/2005 DOCKET # 83ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J.
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARIE FARVER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
6020 PARK RD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

f ugm 7
SERVED UPON _ ‘w4 (7 ./~ XD

RELATIONSHIP A/b LR 4 rt? IDENTIFICATION
DATECYR2/45 TIME _/{,+/5  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___ POE __ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
,,/.,.’.f""
—— u / OTHER (SPECIFY) é@ ' F A e [f/f?
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
07- 27 o5 ‘e Banvcee co /¢
""7/"74/"’ £ /758 OanC s e /Wrzp/

Pt

[
DEPUTY _ f Lo DATE _©7/27/cr




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
{570 JR-5627 BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} T30
FAX: (570) 389-5625

AMERICAN GENERAIL FINANCIAL Docket # 89ED2005
SERVICES, INC., T/D/B/A AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
A% WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., AS ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER,
A/K/A GEORGE J, FARVER, JR., DECEASED

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2005, AT 3:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION
-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON  AMERICAN GENERAL FIN SERY, INC. AS ADMIN
FARVER AT 132 WEST FRONT ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO RACHEL FOWLER,

FINANCIAL REPRESENTATIVE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

T%E;ESD/Z’ WIUIZ-ZOOS X M ﬂr.’ . -

NOTARY 2 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
?‘ ¥ WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC SHERIFF
: wfaELNra[cJJmemuns COLUMBIA 0., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 ra /
X k’/ Z_ w2 Al
P. D’ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J.
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON é 15 Zx b3 / Zelit o

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE )-24-5  TIME _}dcx, MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X_POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Patitn

DEPUTY &_

l_/; |

( L,&. DATE J-21~ S
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Fuly 20, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherifl of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC_, T/I/B/A
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

V3

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, A/K/A
GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

DOCKET # S9ED2005 JD # 663JD2H05

Dear Thmothy:

The balante on sewer aesount #106584 for the property located at 235 East 2™
Strect, Berwick through October 2005 is $303.82.

Please fel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Sincerely,

Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pernsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-847%



. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:20-JUL-05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:1018

FARVER GEORGE J JER DISTRICT: BERWICK BOQRO

317 W FRONT ST APT 103 DEED 0255-04548

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 235 E ZND ST PART LOT 81

PARCEL: 04A-0& -094-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2004 PRIM 545.84 18.84 0.00 968 .68
TOTAL DUE - £968.68

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: October 2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2004

[ —

reouastEn BY: | vk U} S _C_L";\Cmf)_\;)_@s’_ LC(\ N
Ql .



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J.
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON DB H s s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
DATE 7-24~4  TIME 0&25 MILEAGE ___ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___ POB__ POE __ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

- ™
DEPUTY \%‘\ (u\_&_;\ DATE /- 2(- 5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE .
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

AMERICAN GENERAL FIN SERV, INC. AS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
ADMIN FARVER FORECLOSURE

132 WEST FRONT ST.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON ?4@ &S ¢ /Cr—;w,i o

RELATIONSHIP /‘—/ B Al L ﬁy) - IDENTIFICATION

DATE 074§ ¢f TIME /6§ 2¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race =~ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB ~POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

TN .
7
DEPUTY [/*)QM(:Q:// DATE 7. i9. o0&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCTIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE 1.
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
SERV. INC. FORECLOSURE

132 WEST FRONT ST.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON L2 tis & Fapwi &I

RELATIONSWIP _A/wpa g 55 4%,  IDENTIFICATION

DATE 0775 4 TIME _ /¢ 20  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB ;/POE _ CCSso_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

: TN —
DEPUTY ‘ f~(51M bATE 07 /9. er




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J.
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY IFIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGIT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
500 LINE ST. FORECLOSURE

BLERWICK

SERVED UPON AL & 7 lw st 2.2

RELATIONSHIP L f < £25 /oA L5 IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7. 49 ¢§TIME /§2§ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB _vﬁOE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

it

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Vil ”
DEPUTY MA W DATE & 7. 8. 54




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J.
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, IR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK BOROUGH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
344 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON {pan g IO 8o0s409

RELATIONSHIP T 25950 .e s IDENTIFICATION _
DATE 7- /5 o8 TIME ‘S /¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB .—POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

D \
DEPUTY 7 /,; M DATE o7 48 o5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE ).
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNLEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

PA AMERICAN WATER CO. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
702 SOUTH FRONT ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON fCw St/

RELATIONSHIP SV e urt02 IDENTIFICATION
DATE €7- /9. 0XIME _ /S'3 0  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair  Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB r__/ﬁOE __CCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Mmoo

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 2 o DATE _07. /4. o ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J.
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORG!
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON _ #“g/¢ o C2F €02

RELATIONSHIP Ceceg IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7. /8- ¢4 TIME <2 5% MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
/,‘

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ “POE _CCs0
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MUOW

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

{!
DEPUTY / ﬁ/ _J .{;7% DATE O 7. g . ol




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/13/2005 DOCKET # 89ED2005

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CQO.

DEFENDANT AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF GEORGE J.
FARVER, A/K/A GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., DECEASED

ATTORNEY FIRM AUSTIN BOLAND CONNOR & GIORGI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Cooenmomt € Conguen

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7-7/9. § TIME _“/3¢f  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB «~FOE ___CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

— _ //’7,h
DEPUTY /i;.. —lézj/ DATE @7 ./F 0§




LEMICTIETY 2005 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick FPA 18603

HOURS MON, TUE, THUR & FRI BA0AN . 4P
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE570-752-7442

FARVER GEORGE J JR
37 WFRONT 5T APT 103
BERWICK P& 18803

DATE BILL NO.

FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 3467
DESCRIFTION ASLEESSMENT MILLS LESE DISCOUNT [ AX AMCUNT DUE[ IMCEL PERALTT

GENERAL 14183 5.6846 7853 8013 85.14
SINKING 1.345 18.71 19.09 21.00]
LIGHT 15 10.43 10.64 11.17]
FIRE 1.75 24.34 24.84 26.08
BOHO RE §.4 91.80 93.67 4335

7581 T 37 3474

PAY THIS AMOUNT Agpril 46 June 30
If paid on or bafora | IF pad on or bodone I praid after

235 E SECOND ST

PARCEL: 04A-06 -084-00. 000

. CNTY TWP This tax returned 1o
Discount 2% 2% cowrthause on:
Panalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2008

065 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 11,683 FILE CoPY
Total Assessment 14,193

TAX NOTICE 200y
BERWICK 20RGUGH

0CL REAL FSTATE

FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

DATE 05/01/%005 BILL# Q01232

DESCRIPTION EWM%M.ZHZ.H _ RATE LESZ DISC AMCITAT FRCE |INC FEMALTY
MAKE ommnxm BAYRBIE TO: REAL FSTATE 14183) 44,750 622,44 #35.14 6UE .85

CONNIE ¢, GINGHER ’

1615 LINCOLN AVERUS

BERWICK, FA 18603

H = Hag - 5.

OURS  MOM, TUES, THURS, FRI 9:30am  |The T discount and 10% penaly ave boen S22 91 ey
1ipm DURING DISCT. ALL OTHER compuled fof your convenience. Taxes arzdue | PANY ) B15.14 638.65
TTMES MON, TUES, THURS 5:30-4 now mﬂmumma_». Prompl payment is requested..  THIS Sapt 20 Hov 30 Dec 1-15

15 tax notice musl be returned with
PRONE 570-752-7442 ¥Our payment For a receipt, anclase a SASE. hgocz.—v __Uﬂ_m_uhmu_m%”m Mﬂmvm_n__mw%hm ..MmﬂNZW
M
Y S F : n H

N FARVER GHORGE 3 on O REFUNDS UNDER S5.00

I 317 W FRONT ST APT 103 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT 18907 1*

L BERWICK DA 18603 PARCEL C4R06 09400000

235 £ seconp st 2509, go|| ¥-HIOT PENALTY ID%

P 0255-0496 11603 gp|f A% PETURNED T

o .07 Aches COURTHOUSE DEC 15

Original

MAHE SEPERATE CHECHS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o ]
ED# {0

DATE RECEIVED I

DOCKET AND INDEX  *7. J«.00%

SET FILE FOLDER UP ¢~ ;4 .o*

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR

NN

CK# /2497

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N

Q

T PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Q7 &, 05T TIME_ /820
POSTING DATE Sent. 5 o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK ~ Seo/. )

P WEEK cia'f_




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 89 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 663 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of

Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the reservoir

lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three- fourths feet
(24.75') to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the line of same in a
Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of a lot now or late of
Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a distance of twenty-four and
three-quarters feet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot; thence along said reservoir lotin a
Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0') to Second Street and
the place of beginning,

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore's Plan of the Borough of Berwick.
TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J. Farver,

Deceased.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pcrcent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid Ly bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atterney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Clemson N. Page, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 8521 www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Reading, PA 19603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 89 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 663 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of

Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the reservoir

lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three- fourths feet
(24.75') to the corner of a lot now or latc of Clark Bower; thence along the line of same in a
Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of a lot now or late of
Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a distance of twenty-four and
three-quarters feet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot; thence along said reservoir lot in a
Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0 to Second Street and
the place of beginning,

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore's Plan of the Borough of Berwick.
TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J. Farver,

Deccased.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without  resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wil
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Clemson N. Page, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 8521 www.sheriffufcolumbiacounty.com

Reading, PA 19603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 12, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 83 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 663 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WiLL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of

Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and dcscribed as follows, to wit:
SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the reservoir

lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three- fourths feet
(24.75') to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the line of same in a
Northerly direction onc hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of a lot now or latc of
Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a distance of twenty-four and
three-quarters feet (24.75') to a corner of the reservoir lot; thence along said reservoir lot in a
Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0') to Second Street and
the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore's Plan of the Borough of Berwick,
TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George JI. Farver, a/k/a George J. Farver,
Decccased.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Clemson N. Page, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 8521 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Reading, PA 19603



AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SERVICES, INC., /d/b/a AMERICAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY,
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : PENNSYLVANIA
CO., :
Plaintiff, : No. 2005-CV-663
Vs, : s g 2 R

CIVIL ACTION-LAW
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the Mortgage Foreclosure
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a No. 2002-08797
GEORGE J. FARVER, [R., Deceascd, :

Defendant. :

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matier, you arc directed 1o levy
upon and sell the following described property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservoir lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75") to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same in a Northerly dircction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the comer of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters fcet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0') to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

22863.1 1 L938007-0197



ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES:

Damages per Complaint ......... ... ... ... ... .. ......... $49,326.86
Accrued interest from 05/26/2005-06/29/2005 ... .. .......... .. 402.68
TOTAL .. $49,729.54

(Together with all costs and interest from 06/30/2005 @ $12.5837 per day)

PROTHONOTARY of COLUMBIA COUNTY

By \h?\m 6 WN‘JV’Z

[ — Deputy Prothonota

Seal of Court

.

22863.1 2 L980O7-0197



No. 2005-CV-663

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL'SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff,

VS,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a
GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased,
Defendant,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Austin, Boland, Connor & Giorgi
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
610-374-8211

22863.1 L98007-0197



AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SERVICES, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN ; COLUMBIA COUNTY,
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT ; PENNSYLVANIA
CO., :

Plaintiff, : No. 2005-CV-663

% g
A E-ED- T
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

VS,

AMERICAN GENFRAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the Morigage Foreclosure
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a No. 2002-08797
GEORGI 1. FARVER, IR., Deceased, :

Defendant. :

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SBERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sitnate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the Nortth side of Sccond Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservolr lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75") to the corncr of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same in a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters {eet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0") to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04 A-06-094.

22863.1 1 L98007-0197



ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES:

Damages per Complaint ............... ... ... ... ...... $49,326.86
Accrued iterest from 05/26/2005-06/29/2005 . ... ... ...... .. 402.68
TOTAL .. $49,729.54

(Together with all costs and interest from 06/30/2005 @ $12.5837 per day)

PROTHONOTARY of COLUMBIA COUNTY

Seal of Court | | m\w é MWMA/))
r] / Lbkmv‘ ?5 Deput) Prothonotan |

22863.1 2 L98007-0197



22863.1

No. 2005-CV-663

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL'SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintift,

VS,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a
GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased,
Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Austm, Boland, Connor & Giorgi
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
610-374-8211

L98007-0197



Law Offices of
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
44 North Sixth Street
P. O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail: capagei@abcglaw.com Clemson N. Page, Jr., ext. 131

July 14, 2005

Hon. Tim Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Financial Services, Inc., Plaintiff v. Estate of George
J. Farver, Jr., Defendant
No. 2005-CV-663, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
My file no. 98007-197

Dear Shenff Chamberlain:

Thank you for your call to my office this morning regarding the above. 1
understand that execution sale is scheduled for 10:00 A.M. on Wednesday, October 12,
2005 in your office. Enclosed is the notice of sale you requested, along with an extra
copy for service upon American General Financial Services, Inc. as Executor of the
defendant estate. Pleasc make service at 132 West Front Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, PA 18603.

I will serve remaining parties in interest and file proof of scrvice in your officc.
Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

AUSTIN,BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
b
Wiy /] J

W (”,; ) oo

Clemson

CNP:p
Enclosures
cc:  Ms. Heather L.. Vamer — American General (Berwick)}(w/encls.)

229851



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N, Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-matil: cnpage(@abcglaw.com

Attorneys for Plamntiff
File No. 98007-197

AGFS account No. 09813479

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CQO., :
Plaintff, :

VS,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE [J. FARVER, a/k/a
GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased, :
Defendant. :

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2005-CV-663

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure
No. 2002-08797

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as

of July 6, 2005, the following information concerning the real estate known as 235 East Second

Street, Berwick, Columbia County, PA 18603.

l. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Estate of George J. Farver, Deceased
¢/o American General Financial Services, Inc., Administrator

132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Namg and address of cach defendant in the judgment:

Estate of George J. Farver, Deceased

22864.1

L98OG7-0197



22864.1

¢/o0 American General Financial Services, Inc., Administrator
132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record on the
real property to be sold:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of cvery other person who has any rccord lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in thc
property whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None,

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest or potential interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Marie Esposito Farver
6020 Park Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2 L93007-0197



Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area School District
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Borough of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.
702 South Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[ verify that the statements madc in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1understand that falsc statements hercin are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C. 8. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: June 6, 2005.

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

i ———.

o "/) - ™
R

Clemson Kk’ag ~Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Phaindiff

22864.1 3 L98007-0197



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Alty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

{610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage@abeglaw.com

Attomeys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-197

AGES account No. 09813479

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., t/d/'b/a AMERICAN
GENERAIL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO., :
Plaintiff, :

VS,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a'k/a
GEORGE J. FARVER, IR, Preceased, :
Defendant.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
No. 2005-CV-663
r— i
A5 ED-47
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure
No. 2002-08797

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the abeve action, sets forth, as
of July 6, 2005, the following information concerning the real estate known as 235 East Second
Street, Berwick, Columbia County, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Estate of George J. Farver, Deceased
¢/0 American General Financial Services, Inc., Administrator

132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Nare and address of each defendant in the judgment:

Estate of George J. Farver, Deceased

22864.1
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c¢/o American General Financial Services, Inc., Administrator
132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record on the
real property to be sold:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property whose mterest may be affected by the sale:

None.

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest or potential interest in the property which
may be affected by the salc:

Marie Esposito Farver
6020 Park Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2 Lo8007-0197



Domestic Relations Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area School District
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Borough of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania-American Water Co.
702 South Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the siatements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penallies of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: June 6, 2005.

22864.1

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

o LA

Clemson N/Pagei~Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Praindiff
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AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[61(] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage@abcglaw.com

Atlormeys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-197

AGFS account No. 09813479

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
Co,,

VS,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a
GEORGE I. FARVER, JR., Deceased,

Defendant.

Plainuff, :

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No, 2005-CV-663

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure
No. 2002-08797

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:
Estate of George J. Farver, Jr.

Date of Notice:_July 18 , 2005

c¢/o American General Financial Services, Inc.

132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
prrou

Your rcal cstatc located at 232 East Second Street, Berwick, Columbia County, PA
18603 is scheduled to be sold at a Sheriff’s Sale on Wednesday, October 12, 2005 at 10:00
A..ML, prevailing time, in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $49,732.54, plus
interest and costs, obtained by American General Financial Services, Inc. t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

229811



i, The sale will be canceled if you pay to American General Financial Services, Inc.
t/d/b/a American General Consumer Discount Company, the back payments, latc
charges, costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquirc, attorncy for the Plainti/T,
at (610) 374-8211.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was impropcrly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale {or good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See nolice on page three on how
to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Northumberland
County at (370) 988-4155,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set asidc the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The salc will be completed only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due
in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call the Northumberland
County at (570) 988-4155.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheri{l, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due 1s paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for the property. A
schedule of distribution of thec moncy bid for the property will be filed by the
Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is

22981.1 -2-



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased.

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Strect
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage(@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49.729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservoir lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75") to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of samc in a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0)') to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George [J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased. '

21915.1 L98007-0197



filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your property
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

A copy of the legal description of the property
to be sold is attached.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

C enm., Esquire
Attorrfdys for tiff

22981.1 -3-



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a’k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased.

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage(@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49.729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Sccond Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservoir lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75') to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same in a Northerly direction onc hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75') to a corner of the rescrvoir lot;
thence along said rescrvoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fiftecn feet (115.0°) to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased.

219151 L930G7-0197



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-821]

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpagc@abcglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-197

AGFS account No. 09813479

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CO., :
Plaintift, :

VS,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a
GEORGE J. FARVER, IR., Deceased, :
Defendant.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2005-CV-663

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure
No. 2002-08757

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:
Estate of George J. Farver, Jr.

Date of Notice: , 2005

¢/o0 American General Financial Services, Inc.

132 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 232 East Second Street, Berwick, Columbia County, PA
18603 1s scheduled to be sold at a Sheriff’s Salc on Wednesday, October 12, 2005 at 10:00

A..M., prevailing time, in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main

Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $49,732.54, plus
interest and costs, obtained by American General Financial Services, Inc. t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

22981.1 “1-



1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to American General Financial Services, Inc.
t/d/b/a American General Consumer Discount Company, the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may cail: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff,
at (610) 374-8211.

2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page three on how
to obtain an attomey).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property wiil be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Northumberland
County at (570) 988-4155.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will be completed only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due
mn the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call the Northumberland
County at (570) 988-4155.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff. vou will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for the property. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for the property will be filed by the
Shenff thirty (30) days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc
filed with the Shen [ within ten (10) days afler the Schedule of Distribution is

22981.1 -2-



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a’k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased.

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Strect
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax {610} 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abceglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49,729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sitnate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservoir lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75') to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same in a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0" to the comer of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75') to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir 1ot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0") to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased. '

21915.1 L95067-0197



filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your property
back, if you act immediately afier the sale.

A copy of the legal description of the property
to be sold is attached.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

11779
CeﬁMZ , Esquire
Attorréys for
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Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, IR., Deceased.

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-matl cnpage/@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49,729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sitnate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
foilows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Strect, beginning at a corner of the
reservorr lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75') to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same 1n a Northerly direction onc hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly dircction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75") 1o a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0") to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George .J.
Farver, Deceased.

219151 L98007-0197



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. #/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCTAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a’k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased,

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff; Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610]374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49,729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservolr lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75") to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same in a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of
alot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot:
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet {115.0") 10 Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased.

21915.1 L986G7-6197



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceascd.

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Strect
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49,729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservoir Jot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75") to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same in a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0" to the corner of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters fect (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0") to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.,

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased.

219151 198007-0197



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a’/k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased.

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Sireel
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610]374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount;: $49,729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservoir lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75') to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same 1n a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen fect (115.0") to the corner of
alot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0") to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased.

21915.1 L88007-0197



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased.

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax {610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49,729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservolr lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75") to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
linc of same in a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0') to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased.

219151 L98007-0197



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Administrator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a'’k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, IR, Deceased.

Case No.: 2003-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGT
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage/@abceglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49,729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservolr lot; thence along Second Street in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths fect (24.75') to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower; thence along the
line of same in a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen feet (115.0") to the corner of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75') to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir fot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0") to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased.

21915.1 L98007-0197



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendant: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Adminisirator of the
ESTATE OF GEORGE J. FARVER, a/k/a GEORGE J. FARVER, JR., Deceased.

Case No.: 2005-CV-663

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquirc
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
(610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpagei@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $49,729.54

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parce! of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

SITUATE on the North side of Second Street, beginning at a corner of the
reservoir Jot; thence along Second Strect in a Westerly direction twenty-four and three-
fourths feet (24.75") to the corner of a lot now or late of Clark Bower: thence along the
line of same 1n a Northerly direction one hundred and fifteen fect (115.0") to the corner of
a lot now or late of Robert Sterner; thence in an Easterly direction along said lot a
distance of twenty-four and three-quarters feet (24.75") to a corner of the reservoir lot;
thence along said reservoir lot in a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred and
fifteen feet (115.0") to Second Street and the place of beginning.

BEING the Easterly part of Lot No. 81 in Gilmore’s Plan of the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL No. 04A-06-094.

To be sold as the property of the Estate of George J. Farver, a/k/a George J.
Farver, Deceased.

21915.1 L98007-0197



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5622

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECFETIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIF(S)Y COURT NUMBER

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES,
INC,, successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,
INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT(S) TYPLE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

Estate of George J. Farver, Deceased
Marie Farver Complaint in Ejectment

SERVE AT
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC,

Iistate of George J. Farver, Deceased
¢/o Marie Farver

6020 Park Road

Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION

ATTORNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEHALY OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire B PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street L] DLEFENDANT
P.O. Box 8321
Reading, PA 19603
PHONE NUMBER: (610) 374-8211

228701
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